395 § 2 pt. 2 of the Code of Commercial Companies and 
Partnerships, General Meeting resolves the following: 

§ 1. 
General Shareholder’s Meeting decides that the earned in the fiscal year 1 January 
2017 -31 December 2017 net profit in the amount of PLN 39,338,096.57 (thirty-nine 
million, three hundred and thirty-eight thousand, ninety-six zlotys and 57/100) will be 
distributed as follows: 
1) PLN 12,200,023.50 (twelve million two hundred thousand twenty-three zlotys and 
50/100) will be paid as dividend. Persons who will be the company’s shareholders on 
the day of 10th of August, 2018 (the dividend day) will get the dividend in the amount 
of PLN 1.50 per one share. The dividend will be allocated to 8,133,349 shares. Dividend 
will be paid on the day of 31st of August, 2018. 
b) The remaining part of the net profit in the amount of PLN 27,138,073.07 (twenty 
seven million one hundred thirty eight thousand seventy three zlotys and 07/100) will 
be passed to supplementary capital. 

§ 2. 
This resolution comes into force on the date it is passed. 

PROJECT NO. 9 

RESOLUTION NO. [ ] 
of the General Ordinary Shareholders’ Meeting of Comarch S.A.